



Fauchon L'Hotel Paris Names Baptiste Limouzin Chef de Cuisine of Grand Café Fauchon



Baptiste Limouzin, Chef de Cuisine, Grand Café Fauchon

PARIS, FRANCE (February 22, 2024) — Baptiste Limouzin has been appointed Chef de Cuisine of the Grand Café Fauchon, it was announced by Mr. Arnaud Morandi, General Manager of **Fauchon L'Hotel Paris**.

Parisian by origin, Charentais at heart, Chef Limouzin studied with Chef Hélène Darroze at the Connaught in London and Chef Guillaume Goupil at Burgundy, before flying to the South of France alongside Chef Meilleur Worker from France, Julien Roucheteau at the Scène Thélème, and then at the Restaurant des Rois at La Réserve de Beaulieu, in Beaulieu-sur-Mer. He defined his culinary universe under these artisans and is committed to honoring the local terroir and French know-how which are at the heart of his cuisine.

According to Chef Limouzin, "FAUCHON products represent an infinite source of new and explosive flavor combinations and pairings which will become the essence of the new cuisine at The Grand Cafe Fauchon."

This new chapter within the Grand Café Fauchon is the opportunity for Chef Limouzin to highlight his skill and commitment to innovation through creative cuisine which dares to be different. It is important to him to enhance the nobility of the emblematic and historic creations of the FAUCHON brand — which represent an infinite source of creation — as well as new and explosive flavors to impart specific emotions as they relate to food.

Beyond inspiration, he favors simplicity, terroir, and finesse, yet always with a little gastronomic extra. At the Grand Café Fauchon, he intends to highlight the best products, celebrate sauces as well as seafood, of which he is particularly fond, associated with beautiful, traditional techniques like serving salt-crusted fish from a pedestal table in the room, in order to cultivate the spirit of sharing of the Maison FAUCHON.

"At the Grand Café Fauchon, indulgence is essential! We are very happy to welcome Baptiste Limouzin who will showcase his expertise to delight the senses of our guests and create unforgettable moments," notes Mr. Morandi.

Just 30 years old, the new chef of Paris' first Gourmet Hotel is writing a fresh gastronomic chapter at the Grand Café Fauchon by introducing an exciting menu which will be launched in the spring.

Note to Editors: Download a high-res photo here.

About Fauchon L'Hotel Paris

Fauchon L'Hotel Paris, a member of The Leading Hotels of the World, opened in September of 2018 as a domaine for "discerning hedonists" who enjoy the pursuit of pleasure and sensual self-indulgence. The 54-room boutique hotel is located in one of the most beautiful Haussmanian buildings in the glamorous 8th Arrondissement and features distinctive "Fauchon" decor and contemporary French art. It is perhaps most noted for its iconic "Gourmet Bar" which holds a wide variety of Fauchon product including champagne, sweets, and savory treats which are all complimentary. The property features The Grand Café Fauchon with inside and outside dining, the Jardin Des Thés, The Beauty Spa, Fitness Center, and a variety of original Gourmet Moments. For additional information, visit https://www.hotel-fauchon-paris.fr.

About The Leading Hotels of the World, Ltd. (LHW)

Comprised of more than 400 hotels in over 80 countries, The Leading Hotels of the World is the largest collection of independent luxury hotels. In 1928, 38 independent hoteliers came together to create LHW. Since then, the Company has carefully curated distinctive hotels, resorts, inns, chalets, villas, and safari camps from the snow-capped Alps of Europe to the African veldt, to share them with adventurous souls who seek the remarkably uncommon. The LHW community is filled of exceptional individuals, united by a passion for the surprising discoveries and details that come with every experience. LHW hoteliers are artisans of hospitality whose expertise, commitment to excellence, and individual flair allows them to create story-worthy moments for their guests. And it is these authentic, individualized experiences combined with the warm hospitality and high-touch service they provide that keeps discerning travelers returning again and again. LHW's collection covers the globe and promises a broad range of destinations and uncommon experiences, enhanced by LHW's tiered guest loyalty program Leaders Club. From converted former palaces, and countryside retreats run by the same families for generations, to gleaming skyscrapers in dynamic urban centers, serene private island escapes, glamorous tented camps – and beyond – explore, find inspiration, and experience unforgettable travel moments by visiting: www.lhw.com, Facebook @LeadingHotels, Twitter @LeadingHotels and Instagram @leadinghotelsoftheworld.

MEDIA CONTACT:
Jane Coloccia
JC Communications, LLC
917-930-0062
Jane@JCCommunicationsllc.com